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NEW DRAFT

EIGHTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

HOUSE -NO. 379

House of Repfesentati{res, March 14, 1923.
Reported by Mr. Johnson from Committee on Appropria-
tions and Financial Affairs, and ordered printed under joint

rules.

CLYDE R. CHAPMAN, Clerk.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY-THREE

RESOLVE, in Favor of William A. Heal, Secretary of

Committee on Sanatoriums.

Resolved: That there be paid to William A. Heal, secre-
2 tary to committee on state sanatoriums, the sum of two
3 hundred seventy-five dollars and forty-five cents, expenses
4 incurred in a visit of inspection to the state sanatoriums at
5 Presque Isle, Hebron and Fairfield by the committee, per
6 schedule submitted.
Allen C. T. Wilson $29.72
Byron G. Croxford 18.03
William J. Trefethen 21.40
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Errol B. Reed

Carl T. Plummer

Herbert L. Hayes

John M. Whitney

Alton L. Thomas

William A. Heal

Williarn A. Heal, for hotel

bills for committee

23.32

79.80

23.32
26.33

599
23.32
23.32

103.12

$275.45



