MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

NEW DRAFT

4 mg - 4 mg (17 mg) 2 mg (4 mg)

EIGHTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

HOUSE

NO. 379

House of Representatives, March 14, 1923.

Reported by Mr. Johnson from Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs, and ordered printed under joint rules.

CLYDE R. CHAPMAN, Clerk.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-THREE

RESOLVE, in Favor of William A. Heal, Secretary of Committee on Sanatoriums.

Resolved: That there be paid to William A. Heal, secre-

- 2 tary to committee on state sanatoriums, the sum of two
- 3 hundred seventy-five dollars and forty-five cents, expenses
- 4 incurred in a visit of inspection to the state sanatoriums at
- 5 Presque Isle, Hebron and Fairfield by the committee, per
- 6 schedule submitted.

Allen C. T. Wilson

\$29.72

Byron G. Croxford

18.93

William J. Trefethen

21.40

Errol B. Reed		23.32
Carl T. Plummer		26.33
Herbert L. Hayes		5.99
John M. Whitney		23.32
Alton L. Thomas		23.32
William A. Heal	23.32	
William A. Heal, for hotel		
bills for committee	79.80	103.12
		
		\$275 15